

BANK ONE One First National Plaza Chicago, IL 60670

DATE:

03/15/2000

ORIGINAL

PAY: FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS

\$50.00

To The Order

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMM. 2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD TALLAHASSEE FL 323990850

Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Betty Easley Conference Center 4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870

Re: Docket Number 991511-TI

In Re: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Inter-exchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 3192 to USLD Acquisition Corp. II d/b/a Omni Communications, Inc. for Violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC

<u>oegosii</u>

Regulatory Assessment Fees

Dear Ms. Bayo:

In the above docket, Omni Communications, Inc. recently withdrew a Petition on Proposed Agency Action and requested the Commission to cancel Certificate No. 3192. In conjunction with that request, I hereby enclose a check in the amount of \$50.00, representing the regulatory assessment fee applicable to Calendar Year 2000.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours truly,

Joseph A. McGlothlin

JAM/ik

- enc. enc.:

Qwest Check #02233206

CC:

C

Paula Isler Marlene Stern Dave Lenard

DOCUMENT PUMPER - DATE

MCWHIRTER, REEVES, MCGLOTHLIN, DAVIDSON, DECKER, KAUFMAN, ARNOLD & STEEN P. ARR 24 &

McWhirter Reeves

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

TAMPA OFFICE: 400 NORTH TAMPA STREET, SUITE 2450 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602-5126 P.O. BOX 3350 TAMPA, FL 33601-3350 (813) 224-0866 (813) 221-1854 Fax

PLEASE REPLY TO:

TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE OFFICE: 117 SOUTH GADSDEN TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (850) 222-2525 (850) 222-5606 Fax

March 24, 2000

VIA HAND-DELIVERY

Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting **Betty Easley Conference Center** 4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870

Re:

Docket Number 991511-TI

In Re: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Inter-exchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 3192 to USLD Acquisition Corp. II d/b/a Omni Communications, Inc. for Violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC Regulatory Assessment Fees

Dear Ms. Bayo:

In the above docket, Omni Communications, Inc. recently withdrew a Petition on Proposed Agency Action and requested the Commission to cancel Certificate No. 3192. In conjunction with that request, I hereby enclose a check in the amount of \$50.00, representing the regulatory assessment fee applicable to Calendar Year 2000.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours truly,

Joseph A. McGlothlin

JAM/jk

enc.

enc.: Qwest Check #02233206

CC:

Paula Isler Marlene Stern Dave Lenard